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Early Childhood and Elementary Education:
English Learners (80.5 hours)

Bachelor of Science
2022-2023 Catalog

Elementary Education

Content

EDUC 111
EDUC 112
EDUC 202
EDUC 204
EDUC 207
EDUC 223
EDUC 230
EDUC 246
EDUC 302
EDUC 304
EDUC 341
EDUC 354
EDUC 401
EDUC 402
EDUC 403
EDUC 405
EDUC 430
EDUC 471
EDUC 474
INTD 355

HIST 216
HIST 218
MATH 108
MATH 208
NASC 210

Exploring Educational Systems

The Exceptional Learner

Professional Learning Communities I
Professional Learning Communities 11
Integrating Technology into Classroom
Child & Adolescent Development
Educational Psychology*

Educational Assessment*

Professional Learning Communities 11T
Professional Learning Communities IV
Emergent Literacy

Developing Reading Comprehension
Corrective Reading

Professional Learning Communities V
Mathematics Curriculm & Methods
Integrated Methods

Culturally Responsive Classrooms
English Learners Student Teaching
Elementary Student Teaching*

Critical Issues in Education

US History for Elementary Teachers
World History for Elementary Teachers
Number Sense for Elementary Teachers
Measurement for Elementary Teachers
Exploration of Natural Science

English Language Learners

Notes:

ENG 310

OR

ENG 311
ENG/MODL 350
ENG/MODL 354
SPAN 300/400

*Courses satisfy the Bachelor of Science Degree requirement

Structure of the English Language

History of the English Language

ID Number:

Hours
3.0
3.0
0.5
0.5
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
0.5
0.5
3.0
3.0
3.0
0.5
3.0
4.0
3.0
6.0
7.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
3.0

3.0

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages 3.0

Second Language Acquisition
300/400-level Spanish

3.0
3.0
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