Major Planning Worksheet Early Childhood and Elementary Education:

English Learners (80.5 hours)

Bachelor of Science

2022-2023 Catalog

Name:		ID Number:	
Planned Degree Completion Date: Mo Yr			
Elementa	ry Education		Hours
	EDUC 111	Exploring Educational Systems	3.0
	EDUC 112	The Exceptional Learner	3.0
	EDUC 202	Professional Learning Communities I	0.5
	EDUC 204	Professional Learning Communities II	0.5
	EDUC 207	Integrating Technology into Classroom	3.0
	EDUC 223	Child & Adolescent Development	3.0
	EDUC 230	Educational Psychology*	3.0
	EDUC 246	Educational Assessment*	3.0
	EDUC 302	Professional Learning Communities III	0.5
	EDUC 304	Professional Learning Communities IV	0.5
	EDUC 341	Emergent Literacy	3.0
	EDUC 354	Developing Reading Comprehension	3.0
	EDUC 401	Corrective Reading	3.0
	EDUC 402	Professional Learning Communities V	0.5
	EDUC 403	Mathematics Curriculm & Methods	3.0
	EDUC 405	Integrated Methods	4.0
	EDUC 430	Culturally Responsive Classrooms	3.0
	EDUC 471	English Learners Student Teaching	6.0
	EDUC 474	Elementary Student Teaching*	7.0
	INTD 355	Critical Issues in Education	3.0
Content			
	HIST 216	US History for Elementary Teachers	3.0
	HIST 218	World History for Elementary Teachers	3.0
	MATH 108	Number Sense for Elementary Teachers	2.0
	MATH 208	Measurement for Elementary Teachers	2.0
	NASC 210	Exploration of Natural Science	3.0
English Language Learners			
_	ENG 310	Structure of the English Language	
	OR	Structure of the English Language	3.0
	ENG 311	History of the English Language	5.0
	ENG/MODL 350	Teaching English to Speakers of Other Language	guages 3.0
	ENG/MODL 354	Second Language Acquisition	3.0
	SPAN 300/400	300/400-level Spanish	3.0

Notes:

^{*}Courses satisfy the Bachelor of Science Degree requirement